                                                                                                                                                                              ACE510
                                              Technology      Dual, Low noise, 150mA LDO regulator
VER 1.2   1
Description
The ACE510 dual, low-noise, low-dropout regulator delivers at least 150mA of continuous output current.
The output voltage for each regulator is set independently by trimming. Voltages are selectable in 100mV
steps within a range of 1.2V to 5.0V.Typical output noise is 27uVrms,and PSRR is 65dB at 1KHz. The
ACE510 includes two independent logic-controlled shutdown inputs and allows the output of each

                                              Technology      Dual, Low noise, 150mA LDO regulator
VER 1.2   3
Ordering information
Selection Guide
 ACE510 XX XX + H
Halogen - free
Output Voltage：
A:1.5V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)    B:1.5V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
C:1.5V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)    D:1.5V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
E:1.5V(Output1),4.0V(Output2)    F:1.8V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)
G:1.8V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)    H:1.8V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
I: 1.8V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)    J:1.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
K: 2.5V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)    L:2.5V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)
M:2.8V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)    N:2.8V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)
O:2.8V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)    P:2.8V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
Q:3.0V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)    R:3.0V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
S:3.0V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)    T:3.3V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)
U:3.3V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)    V:3.3V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
W:5.0V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)    X:2.8V(Output1),1.5V(Output2)
Y:2.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)    Z:3.3V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
Pb - free
CGM : SPT-23-6C
DGM : SOT-23-6D
EGM : SOT-23-6E
查询"ACE510"供应商
                                                                                                                                                                              ACE510
                                              Technology      Dual, Low noise, 150mA LDO regulator
VER 1.2   4
Block Diagram
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Recommended Max Unit
Input Voltage Range   8 V
Ambient Temperature -40  85 ℃
Electrical Characteristics
(Test Conditions: C1=1uF, C2=C3=2.2uF,TA=25℃, unless otherwise specified.)
ACE510, fro arbitrary output voltage
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ  Max Units
Input Voltage VIN  1.8  8 V
Output Voltage VOUT
Vin=Set Vout+1V
1mA≦Iout≦30mA
Vout
x0.98
Vout
x1.02
V
Maximum Output Current IOUT(Max.) Vin-Vout=1V 150   mA
Input-Output Voltage
Differential
Dropout
Voltage
Refer to the Electrical Characteristics by Output
Voltage
Line Regulation
ΔVOUT /
ΔVIN•VOUT
Iout=40mA
1.6V≦Vin≦8V
 0.05 0.2 %/V
Load Regulation ΔVOUT / ΔIOUT
Vin=Set Vout+1V
1mA≦Iout≦80mA
 12 40 mA
Supply Current Iss Vin=Set Vout+1V  25 50 uA
Supply Current (Srandby) Istandby Vin=Set Vout+1V  0.2 1.0 uA
查询"ACE510"供应商
                                                                                                                                                                              ACE510
                                              Technology      Dual, Low noise, 150mA LDO regulator
VER 1.2   5
Vce=Gnd
Output Voltage Temperature